ITEM  NO. __________
MODEL “C”
SERIES — BASIC DISPOSER
Type Model No. HP PH Throat Size
C5P-R 5 3 7”
REGULAR C712P-R 71⁄2 3 7”
C10P-R 10 3 7”
C5P-O 5 3 7”

*GATE VALVE
■ MOUNTING ASSEMBLY OPTIONS:
■ MOUNTING OPTION NUMBERING SYSTEM:
Mounts to dishtab le or sink using our stainless steel cone with
water swirl inlet v alve and vin yl silver trap scrapping r ing. Our
cones are a vailable in three siz es: 12", 15" and 18" diameter , all
with 7” diameter throat.
(Cone must be welded into sink or dishtable.)
For regular cone attachment to dishtable. Adjustable leg support.
Includes:
Stainless Steel Cone (choice of 12", 15" or 18"), Water Swir l
Inlet Valve, Vinyl Silver Trap Scrapping Ring, & Waterflow
Controls shown below. (Specify voltage for Solenoid Valve.)
Order . . . Model No. C-C12 (12" Cone)
or . . . Model No. C-C15 (15" Cone)
or . . . Model No. C-C18 (18" Cone)
Mounts to standard sink using our 7" I.D . Sink Assembly with
vinyl silver trap scrapping ring.
(Sink adaptor ring must be welded into sink.)
For regular sink attachment. Adjustable leg support.
Includes:
Sink Adaptor, Vinyl Silver Trap Scrapping Ring, & Waterflow
Controls shown below. (Specify voltage for Solenoid Valve.)
Order . . . Model No. C-RSA
■ INSTALLATION:
(NOTE: All plumbing and electrical connections shall be made in compliance with applicable local construction codes.)
PLUMBING:
Inlet: Cold water supply to disposer shall be 1⁄2" service line with a minim um of 20 lbs . flow pressure, piped as  close to
disposer as possible. All disposer and control connections shall be 1⁄2" pipe size.
Sewer Outlet: 3" waste line shall have trap with conveniently located clean out. Do not connect through a grease trap.
Avoid bends, elbows, tees, etc., to reduce the possibility of p lumbing stoppage. A globe v alve, used f or meter ing flow
must be installed between solenoid valve and cone or sink. Water swirl inlet valves should be located nearest operator.
ELECTRICAL:
Follow guidelines set f orth in NEC handbook. Disposer branch cir cuit shall be siz ed and fused (circuit break ers) as
required by motor. The disposer m ust be connected to a g rounded, metal, per manent wir ing system; or a disposer-
grounding conductor must be r un with the circuit conductors and  connected to the disposer-g rounding terminal or lead
on disposer. All connections, junction boxes and conduits must be type NEMA 4 or NEMA 4X.
TESTING:
Check for leaks in all plumbing connections. If installed with reversing options, check reversing. If installed with clean out
cycle time delay, check two-minute cycle.
SINK ASSEMBLY CONE  ASSEMBLIES
■ WATERFLOW CONTROLS:
NOTE: Example shown is a model n umber for the C Series Cone
having an inside diameter of 12".
Each mounting assembly supplied with (2) 10 GPM flow control valves,
(1) 1⁄2" solenoid valve and (1) 1⁄2" vacuum breaker.
C-C12 Solenoid
Valve
Vacuum
Breaker
Flow
Control
Valve
Red Goat Series
Hopper Design (RSA=Regular Sink Attachment
C=Cone Assembly)
Size of Cone (12", 15" or 18" when ordering
Cone option)
ITEM  NO. __________
MODEL “C”
SERIES — BASIC DISPOSER
Type Model No. HP PH Throat Size
C5P-R 5 3 7”
REGULAR C712P-R 71⁄2 3 7”
C10P-R 10 3 7”
C5P-O 5 3 7”
OFFSET C712P-O 71⁄2 3 7”